5-V Low Drop Voltage Regulator
TLE 7276
P-TO252-5-1
P-TO263-5-1
Features
• Output voltage 5 V ±2%
• Ultra low current consumption: typ. 20 µA
• 300 mA current capability

on the TLE 7276 caused by the charge pump operation is unavoidable due to the ultra
low quiescent current concept.
Type Ordering Code Package
TLE 7276 D Q67006-A9733 P-TO252-5-1, P-TO252-5-11
TLE 7276 G Q67006-A9732 P-TO263-5-1
Data Sheet 1 Rev. 1.0, 2005-02-05
TLE 7276
TLE 7276
Q
5
GND
3, Tab
AEB03609.VSD
INH
2
I
1
Overtemperature
Shutdown
1
Bandgap
Reference
Charge
Pump
Inhibit
Figure 1 Block Diagram
Data Sheet 2 Rev. 1.0, 2005-02-05
TLE 7276
AEP02560_7276
1 5
INH
Ι
N.C.
Q
GND
GND
RO
Ι
IEP02528
N.C.
Q
Figure 2 Pin Configuration P-TO252-5 (D-PAK), P-TO263-5 (D2-PAK)(top view)
Table 1 Pin Definitions and Functions
Pin No. Symbol Function
1 I Input; block to ground directly at the IC with a ceramic capacitor
2 INH Inhibit Input; low level disables the IC. Integrated pull-down